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8 June, 2011

The General Manager
Pittwater Council

PO BOX 882

MONA VALE NSW 2103

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Construction Certificate No. 2011/14368
Property: 34 Whale Beach Road, Avalon

The attached copy of the Construction Certificate, Notice of Commencement/PCA Form
& $30.00 Council submission cheque is forwarded for your record in accordance with
Regulation 142(2) of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Regulation 2000.

Yours faithfully

eI{Z/Iurray

Accredited Certifier

$2C) @ECJ%OBZQ\% RS 'L\‘\‘

iéﬂﬁ»{ gé) ,t(\?sst)g[i)oSTes Pty Ltd tel: 1300 663 215  Suite 2.01, 20 Lexingfon Dr, Bella Vista 2183
fax: 9836 3000 PO Box 6160, Baulkham Hills BC 2153
ABN 23 100 924 605 www.greenfieldcertifiers.com.au
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Construction Certificate

Issued in accordance with section 109C(1)(b) of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979.

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE NUMBER CC2011-14368

Subject Site Address 34 Whale Beach Road, AVALON 2107

Lot No g0
DP 17189
Council Area PITTWATER COUNCIL

Applicant Name Hackett, Brendan

Applicant Address PO Box 81, NEWPORT BEACH 2106
Owner Name Hackett, Brendan

Owner Address 14/40-44 Foamcrest Avenue, NEWPORT

Single Storey Secondary Dwelling
1a

Description of Building Work
BCA Class of Building Work

Development Consent No. NOo69/11
Development Consent Date 3/05/2011

Estimated Cost of Development $72,000.00
List of Documents Accompanying the Application:
$30.00 Council Submission Cheque

Construction Certificate Application Form

PCA Form

Owner Builders Permit

Long Service Levy Receipt

Long Service Levy Calculation Sheet

Builders Quote

Pre-Certification Inspection Report

Stormwater Plans

Driveway Details

ABSA Certificate

Basix Certificate

Section 139 Consent

Sydney Water Quick Check Report

Driveway Access Profiles

Colour Schedule

Stormwater Plans by TJ Taylor Consultants Pty Ltd dated 23 Feb, 2011
Structural Engineers Details by Raffletos Zanuttini dated 30/5/11

List of Plan References and Specifications approved under this Certificate:

Job No. 331
Dwg No. DA01A, DA02A, DA03A, DA04A, DA05A, DA0BA, DA07A, DA0BA dated 2/6/11

(Continued on Page 2)

Page 1 of 2

Construction Certificate



CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE NUMBER CC2011-14368

The Certifying Authority (undersigned) is hereby satisfied that where the described works are
completed in accordance with documentation accompanying the application for this certificate (with
such modifications as shown on the documentation, if applicable) shall comply with the requirements
of the Envirenmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 as referred to in section 81A (5) of

the Act.

Signed

Certifying Authority
Accreditation Number
Accreditation Body

Date of this Certificate

L,

Stepﬁe/n Mu{fay
BPBo282
Building Professionals Board

8/06/2011
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INSPECTIONS INFORMATION

Site Address [Lotgo] 34 Whale Beach Road, AVAIL.ON 2107
CCNo. CC2011-14368

The following mandatory critical stage inspections apply:

Pre certification (where existing buildings are to remain)
*Piers/footings prior to pouring

*Slab — prior to pouring

Stormwater

Framework

Wet Area

Final

*Please note that you will need to arrange for a suitably qualified
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER to provide the PCA with an Engineers
Structural Certificate of Adequacy for piers and slabs during

construction.

TO BOOK AN INSPECTION:

Fax: 9836 3000 incl Site address and inspection type

or
Phone: 1300 663 215 => Option 1 => Option 1

*»*PLEASE BOOK INSPECTIONS BEFORE 3.00PM THE
DAY PRIOR TO THE INSPECTION**

Contact Personnel

To check the status of your job contact Linda Wotherspoon
Extension numbers are available at www.greenfieldcertifiers.com.au

For technical enquiries contact Stephen Murray
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO COMMENCE BUILDING: WORK
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPOINT PRINCIPAL CERTIFYING AUTHORITY (PCA)

CHECKLIST

Q Complete all fields in the “PARTICULARS?” section — we cannot accept incomplete
forms and they will be sent back to you for your completion.
Q The Appointor/s to initial bottom right of all 5 pages.

SECTION 1 : PARTICULARS OF THE APPOINTOR/S

Appointor Name APPOINTOR NO. 1 APPOINTOR NO. 2

(Cannot be the Building Contractor
unless they also own the property)

Hackett, Brendan

Appointor Address PO Box 81, NEWPORT BEACH 2106
(nominate 1 address)

Appointor Contact Details Tel 0408 080 790
(nominate 1 contact) Fax 02.9974-7456

Email bhackett@bigpond.com

Site Address of the Proposed Building | Lot/Shop No 90

Works

34 Whale Beach Road, AVALON 2107

Description of the Proposed Building Construction of a secondary dwelling.

Works

Estimated Value of Building Works | § 72 000.00

Proposed Date to Commence If lefi blank the presumption will be 2 days after PCA appomtmcm date.
Building Work 23|51 2511

Development Consent or CDC Date 3 IS l,lo ( l

Development Consent or CDC

Registration Number NO Oéq !

Builder/Principal Contractor

OQwner %u\\o(ev

License/Permit Number ‘38 g5 4’0 5 (\)
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SECTION 2 : PCA SERVICE AGREEMENT

Engagement
The engagement or the appointment of the PCA will not commence uratil the proposed PCA

has accepted and notified their acceptance of the appointment to the Ayppointor and the
Consent Authority (usually Council). The proposed PCA or Greenfield A ccredited Certifiers
will raot accept any responsibility for any damages, losses or delays suffered by the
Appointor/s or any other party as a result of omissions or errors contaimed within this form or
failure of the Appointor/s to comply with all items contained in the Checklist on this form.

Scope
The scope of works covered under this appointment is restricted to those building works as
described in the “PARTICULARS?” section of the form.

Terms and Conditions

1. All information provided by the Appointor/s on this form shall be taken to be accurate
and correct. The PCA shall not accept any responsibility for any intentional or
unintentional error or omission made by the Appointor/s on this foxrm.

2. Where building works have commenced prior to the acceptance of appointment of PCA
without the knowledge of the intended PCA the appointment shall be invalid and
acceptance of the appointment will be withdrawn.

3. The Appointor/s shall be obliged to keep the PCA informed of any changes to the details
of Principal Contractor (builder) and any relevant insurances required by the builder.
Failure to meet this obligation shall result in the Appointor/s to indemnify the PCA
against any losses or suffering as a result of non compliance with any legislative
requirements,

4. The Appointor/s are responsible for ensuring that a copy of Home W arranty Insurance or
Owner Builder Permit is submitted to the PCA prior to the commencement of building
works, where required by Home Building Act 1989. The acceptance of the appointment
will not occur until this requirement has been met.

5. It is recommended the Appointor/s ensure that the principal contractor (builder) shall
make arrangements to book in critical stage inspections with our office via fax, post or
email as required by giving prior day notice (before 3.00pm).

6. The PCA shali not accept responsibility for any damages or costs associated for the
inability to issue and Occupation Certificate due to, but not limited to, the following: non
compliance with a development consent condition, unsatisfactory final inspection, non
compliance with Basix commitments, missed critical stage inspections, non compliance
with approved building plans or failure to pay the required inspection or Occupation
Certificate fees,

Fees

Failure to pay the prescribed Appointment of PCA fee may result in the refusal to accept the
appointment of PCA. Should an appointment be accepted and payment not honoured, the
Appointor will be ultimately liable for unpaid fees, regardiess of whether the fee was paid
directly to the Builder, and any associated debt recovery costs plus interest incurred from the
time of the appointment,

It is noted that the PCA and/or Greenfield may suspend its services provided to the
appointor/s or the builder, where fees have not been paid, within the provisions of the
Building and Construction Industry Security of Payment Act 1999.
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SECTION 3 : DECLARATIONS BY THE APPOIN'TOR/S

[/We the aforementioned persons as described as the Appointor/s in thee PARTICULARS
section hereby declare the following that:

.

I/ We “have the benefit of the Development Consent or Complying DevelOpment Certificate”
writhin the meaning under EP&A Act 1979 for the proposed works as indi<cated on this form.,

I/ We, to the best of my/our knowledge, have completed ail details in the P* ARTICULARS section
iny a true and accurate manner and hereby indemnify the appointed PCA anrid Greenfield against any
damages, losses or suffering as a result of incorrect information provided wander that section.

1/ We have read, understood and hereby accept the terms and conditions ouatlined within the PCA
Service Agreement on this form.

I/'We understand that the Appointment of the PCA is not taken to be have been accepted until a
copy of the acceptance has been signed by the proposed PCA and released to the Appointor/s and
thre Consent Authority, effective from the date of the acceptance.

I/ We understand that the Commencement of Building Work cannot be any earlier than 2 business
days after the appointment of PCA has been accepted and therefore declare that no building works
shall commence until after such date.

I/ We authorise the right of entry for any certifying authority arranged by Greenfield Accredited
Certifiers to carry out inspections required by the PCA under this agreement.

I/'We authorise the transfer of PCA to another employee of Greenfield if the original PCA ceases
ermployment with Greenfield Accredited Certifiers for any reason or becomes unable to firlfil their
duties as the PCA or ceases to become an Accredited Certifier at no cost to Greenficld Accredited
Certifiers. I/'We accept costs associated with the transfer of the PCA, for any reason whatsoever.
I/We understand the appointment of PCA shall not be accepted until documentation of required
insurances or owner builder permit is submitted to Greenfield, in accordance with the Home
Building Act 1989.

I/'We declare that I/we shall notify the PCA, at the earliest possible instance, of any changes to the
appointment of the builder and ensure any mandatory insurances required by the incoming builder
in accordance with the Home Building Act 1989 are in place.

APPOINTOR SIGNATURES
Signature of Appointor 1 X % uf M
Full Name of Appointor 1 Hackett, Brendan
Dated ] SI- [ ‘ 11
; ]
Signature of Appointor 2 X
Full Name of Appointor 2
Dated
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SECTION 4 : PCA ACCEPTANCE (office use only)

PCA Selection:

Select Name of PCA Accreditation Number
[ Richard Moy BPB0281
[ George Watts BPB0434
1 Peter Dewick BPB0090
1,/ Luke Jeffree BPB0196

e Stephen Murray BPB(282

1 Wesley Vos BPB(744

PCA office details:

Address PO Box 6160, Baulkham Hills BC NSW 2153

Phone 1300 663 215

Fax 02 9659 1633

Accreditation Body | Building Professionals Board
10 Valentine St, Parramatta NSW 2150

PCA STATEMENT

I, the person selected above, hereby accept the appointment of Principal Certifying Authority
(PCA) within the Terms and Conditions as indicated in “Section 2 : PCA Service Agreement”
effective no earlier than the “Acceptance Date” shown below.

I, the appointed Principal Certifying Authority, am of the opinion that all conditions of the
consent that are required to be satisfied prior to the work commencing have been satisfied,

PCA SIGNATURE

A
Signature of PCA X /&\

Ao aon

Appointment Acceptance Date

SECTION 5 : NOTICE OF CRITICAL STAGE INSPECTIONS
(to be completed by the PCA only based on BCA Building Class)

E/Pre Certification

I/Footings

O _Piers

é{/Slab/s

D/Stormwat«sr
rame

Wet Areas
E/Completion

O Other
O Other
O Other
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APPENDIX 1 : INFORMATION FOR THE APPOIINTOR

The fo llowing information is a guide only and is aimed at clarifying the role of the PCA and the requirements
under the Legislation surrounding the appointment of a PCA.

1. Only the “person having benefit of a development consent involving building worke>® can appoint the PCA.
This is generally the Land Owner. The Builder is prohibited from appointing the P€CA unless the builder is
also the owner of the land.

2. A PCA must be appointed, accepied and notified to Council no later than 2 days pxior to the commencement

of building works. Failure to do so may jeopardise the legitamacy of the building certification.

An Occupation Certificate can only be issued by the appointed PCA.

4. Information about Home Warranty Insurance and Building Licensing requirementss are available on the Dept
of Fair Trading website below,
hetp://www.dft. nsw.gov.auw/building.html

5. All*“critical stage inspections” as notified in this document are required to be carried out to enable the issue of
an Occupation Certificate.

6. The appointment of PCA shall not be effective until the Appointor/s and Consent Authority has received the
Acceptance of the Appointment of PCA by our office.

7. Greenficld recommends that the appointor/s should review the Development Consent conditions and ascertain
whether the Building Contract covers all additional requirements under the development consent, It is
common that some Council conditions are not covered under the Building Contract and may be the
responsibility of the owner/s to fulfill such conditions prior to obtaining an Occupation Certificate. We
recommend you familiarise yourself with such post-contract requirements and responsibilities.

8. Please note that additional inspection fees and charges may apply for additional inspections outside works
covered under your Building Contract and for additional Occupation Certificates issued directly to the
appointer. Refer to Appendix 2 for additional fees and charges.

bl

APPENDIX 2 : ADDITIONAL FEES AND CHARGES

The following fees and charges may be payable by the Appointor/s where the PCA is requested or required to

carry out additional work, inspections or Occupation Certificates to be issued directly to the appointor as a result of
owner/s having to comply with Council Development Consent conditions AFTER the Building Contract has been
fulfilled. For example: driveways, landscaping, privacy screening, air conditioning and landings are often items
which are not covered under the Building Contract but may be required in order to obtain a Final Occupation
Certificate. The following rates are indicative only and rates can be increased at any time without notice.

Item Ex GST GST Total
Additional Inspections after

building contract has been fulfilled $150.00 $15.00 $165.00
(per inspection)

Additional Occupation Certificate

+ Council Registration $240.00 $24.00 $264.00

Archive retrieval fee (applies
where additional work is requested
more than 12 months after final $100.00 $10.00 $110.00
inspection or last activity or issue
of an Occupation Certificate

Note: The PCA shall be entitled to suspend his/her services under the Building and
Construction Industry Security of Payment Act 1999 where payment of fees is not received.
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RECLIV. D

i field

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE APPLICA TION FORM

INSTRUCTIONS

L) COMPLETE THIS FORM Complete all YELLOW fields on this form i
(typing
preferred). Some fields have been pre-filled - please check and modify if necessary.

(J PRINT THIS FORM Once completed - print this form. By Law we can only accept
originals or scanned emailed forms. Faxed forms are prohibited.

L] OWNERS TO SIGN All Owners of the Site must sign this form on page 4 (or provide an
appropriate separate Consent form for the Applicants nominated to make the Application

for CC).

U PCA FORM Follow the same procedure for the PCA Form also provided and pre-filled.
| QUOTE CHECKLIST Attend to all other Checklist items listed on Page 2 of the

Quotation.

(] SEND Send entire bundle to our office for assessment. We recommend the entire
application be sent at the same time to reduce possibility of loss of documentation.

SECTION 1: PARTICULARS

Applicant Name
(Cannot be the Building Contractor unless

they also own property)

APPLICANT NO. 1 APPLICANT NO. 2

Hackett, Brendan

Applicant Address

(This is the address all correspondence will

be delivered) “Care of” addresses accepted.

PO Box 81, NEWPORT BEACH 2106

Applicant Contact Details
(nominate 1 contact)

Tel 0408 080 790
Fax ©2 4974-7456
Email _bhackett@bigpond.com

Owner/s Name OWNER NO. 1 OWNER NO. 2
rite “As Above” if same as Applicant/s
w PP ) AS AlDOvQ.»
Owner/s Current Address OWNER NO.1 ADDRESS OWNER NO. 2 ADDRESS
14/40-44 Foamexest flue N u{)o’r’r NSw 2106 .

Owner/s Contact Details
(nominate 1 contact)

Tel/Fax/Email:

©040% 080740
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SITE Address of the Proposed Building Works

Lot/Shop No 90
34 Whale Beach Road, AVAIL,QN 2107

Local Government Area (Council)

PITTWATER COUNCIL

Development Comsent Date

35 [261)

Development Comsent No,

N0069 /1]

Class of Building (under BCA)
Or leave blank if uncertain

Detailed description of proposed building works

Construction of a secondary dwe]]ing,

Estimated Cost of Building Work

$ 72 000.00

Number of proposed storeys

Gross floor area of proposed building

6059w

Gross site area of property

sqm

549-sgm

sqm

For proposed new residential building work only:

No. of existing dwellings on the property |

No. of existing dwellings fo be demolished 0
No. of dwellings to be included in the new building |
Will new building be attached to any existing building ? No
Will new building be attached to any other new building ? np
Does the land contain a dual occupancy ? nwo

Building materials:

External Walls weather {ex Cladding .
Floors Conceete Slab -
Roof Colorbownd

Frame Timhet

SECTION 2 : TERMS OF APPLICATION

Engagement

The engagement of Greenfield Accredited Certifiers to provide services will not commence until the
completes and signs this application form, provides all items in the checklist on page 1. Greenfield A
accept any responsibility for any damages, losses or delays suffered by the Applicant as a result of o;

within this form or failure to comply with all relevant itemns contained in the Checklist on this form.

Scope

The scope of works covered under this application is restricted to those building works as described in the

section of the form.
Terms and Conditions

1. All information provided by the Applicant on this form will be taken to be accurate and correct. Greenfield does not
accept any responsibility for any intentional or unintentional error or omission made b
2. The Applicant is to declare that no building works have commenced at the time of the
in this regard will invalidate the application and Applicant will indemnify Greenfield
suffered by it or its employces in relation to the issue of a Censtruction Certificate. In such an event the Applicant agrees

to cancel the Construction Certificate at the earliest possible time at no cost to Greenfield,

Fees

Failure to pay the quoted fee for services will generally result in a refusal to release the Construction Certificate. Should a

Construction Certificate be released and payment not honoured the Applicant will be liable in addition to any associated debt

recovery costs plus interest incurred from the time of the application. Greenfield may suspend where fees have not been paid in

accordance with the provisions of the Building and Construction Industry Security of Payment Act 1999

Page 2 of 3 - Greenfield Accredited Certifiers “CC Application Form”»
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SECTION 3 : DECLARATIONS BY THE APPLICANT AND SXGNATURES

I, the aforementioned person or authorised representative of a legal entity as described : .

PARTICULARS secticn hereby declare the following: % the Applicantin the

*  I/We““have the benefit of the Development Consent” within the meaning givem under EP&A Act 1979 for
the proposed works as indicated on this form.

* I tothe best of my knowledge, have completed all details in the PARTICULA RS section in a correct and
accurate manner and hereby indemnify Greenfield against any damages, losses or suffering as a result of
incorrect information provided under that section.

* Thave obtained consent from the owner/s of the property as indicated in the PARTICUT. ARS section to
apply and obtain a Construction Certificate.

* Ihave read, understood and hereby accept the terms and conditions outlined i Section 2 of this form
I understand that the Application for Construction Certificate is not complete until ajl required .
docum entation has been received by Greenfield.

* Iunderstand that the Application for and acquisition of Construction Certificate does not authorise
Commencement of Building Work. (Refer to appointment of PCA on Greenfield PCA Form)

APPLICANTS SIGNATURE

Signature of Applicant No. 1 X % mMM R
13

Hackett, Brendan
Full Name of Applicant No. 1
I
Dated IS5
Signature of Applicant No. 2 X

Full Name of Applicant No. 2

Dated

SECTION 4 : OWNERS CONSENT TO APPLY FOR CONSTRUCTION
CERTIFICATE

If there are additional site owners (not already named as Applicants) OR the site owners are not the Applicants
(limited circumstances) it is necessary that ALL owners of the site consent to this Application. The person/s
signing below declare they are an owner of the Site and consent to the Applicant/s named on this form to make
an Application for Construction Certificate.

Signature

OWNER NO. 1 OWNERNO. 2 OWNERNO.3 OWNER NO.4

X . X X X

Full Name %

Dated

] s’f s/
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Levy Payment Receipt 12/05/11 4:34 P},

COUNCH COPY

Levy Omliine Payment Receipt

o
LRI

F‘r‘f"\!"’\n e
e o Lol
Wi v i o

€

Thank you for using our Levy Online payment system. Your payment for this building appliczation has been

processed.
Applicant Nanze: BRENDAN HACKETT
Levy Applicaticon Reference: 5014619
Application Type: DA
Application No -: NODES/11
Local Government Area/Government Authority: 7 PITI'WATER‘ COUNCIL
Site Address; 34 WHALE BEACH RD
AVALON
NSW
21086
Value Of Work : $72,000
Levy Due: $252
Levy Payment: $252
Cnline Payment Ref.: 616222532
Payment Date: 12/05/2011 4:33:53 PM

httos:/ /levy lspc.nsw.gov.au/ReceiptPrint.aspx bage 10f 1




LONG SERVICE LEVY CALCULATOR - FROM 1/1/06
Enter building value © 72,000

LSL calculated 252.00
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Brendan Hackett HOME BUILDING ACT 1989
PO Box 81
NEWPORT BEACH NSW 2106 OWNER BUILDER PERMIT
Permit : 385405P Issued : 11/05/2011
Receipt: 1-1043509429 Amount: $151.00
BUILDING SITE

34 Whale Beach Rd, AVALON, NSW 2107 AUSTRALIA
AUTHORISED BUILDING WORK

A secondary dwelling - granny flat.

Authority No : DA-N0069/11
Council Area : PITTWATER (S8) COUNCIL

Should the property be sold within 6 years of completion of the work it will be necessary to
obtain home warranty building insurance from approved insurers if the value of the work
was greater than $12,000. A certificate of insurance must be attached to any contract of
sale.

You should obtain professional advice from general insurers regarding public liability and
property damage cover, etc.

Note: This permit is only valid when an official receipt has been imprinted.

If payment is made by cheque, the permit is conditional on the cheque being

met on presentation, *GST amount included in total fee: $0.00 ,)
o
.~ 7

Issuing ;f‘ﬁcer

¥ e sk ok ok ek ok %k END OF PERMIT kI kdkk

A division of the Department of Services, Technology & Administration



Earrenjoey Building

22 COONANGA ROAD 3™
AVALON NSW 2107 L@gx
PH (02) S518 0829

Fax (02) 9913 0689

BLD. LIC. 2028%45C ;
AB.N 47 648 530 010 [

ACHADEE )
HMISNIE,

: Ke
At
i

Friday, 11 March 2011

To Whom it may concem

I have reviewed the pfans submitted to Councif as o development application for the
erection of a secondary dwelling at No. 34 Whale Beach Road, Avelon and confirm the
estimated cost to completion af the development is 572,000

Yo/ rs j{'u'thfu !3‘:
1l

, Groham West
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30 May 2011

RE: 34 Whale Beach Road, Avalan
To Greeafield Certifiers

13ear Stephen Mureay

COUR

;

CiL CORY

I hereby centify that the designed driveway and car parking space at 34 Whale Beach Road.
Avalon complies in accordance with Council s technical specifications.

C / ;- \{ @W//ww,\_

Kind Regards
Jitka Jankovec
¢/o JIDralling
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Assessor Certificate ({0l Q@E}Y}

Single Dwelling

Cerlificate Version 6.1.1. Prior versions not valid after 1 March 2006 i :
Issued in accordance with the requirements of

BASIX THERMAL COMFORT - Simulation Method

[ Assessor . . C : LT T e o]
Name: Jeremy Moy Company: Greenfield DA Services Assr #: 20722
Address: PO Box 6160 BAULKHAM HILLS BC NSW 2153
Phone: (13) 0066 3215 Fax: (02) 9836 2499 Email: jeremymoy@greenfielddaservices.com.au
Declaration of Interest: None

| Client ‘ - o
Name: Brendan Hackett Company: None Specified
Address: 34 Whale Beach Road AVALON NSW 2107
Phone: 0408 080 790 Fax: Email: bhackett@bigpond.com

| Project o - ‘ e S ]
Address: 34 Whale Beach Road AVALON NSW 2107
Lot/ DP: 90 / 17189 LGA: Pittwater Council
Applicant: B Hackett

| Assessment I ]
Date: 31/05/2011 Joh ID: 11-4935  Filename: 37196/1 Run# 1
Software: AccuRate Version: V1.1.4.1 Climate Zone: 56

Referenced documents : : L ' BRI S ]

All details, upon which this Assessment has been based are included in the pro;ect documentiation which has
been stamped and signed by the Assessor issuing this Certificate, as detailed below:

Thermal Performance Specification / Commitments attached and affixed to drawings, page: 1
Drawings: DA1-DAB8 Dated Feb 2011

—

Specifications:  Only specifications, detailed on Drawings identified above, have been referenced

ABSA Assessor Certificate ASseésor# 20722  Certificate # 66179475 Issued: 31_—Méy-11;

THERMAL COMFORT - Simulation Method
The details must be entered into your BASIX Assessment

[ Area calculations (M2) - - . ]
Net Conditioned Floor Area 49 Net Unconditioned Floor Area 6

| Concessions / Ventilation Bonus L R Lo ]
Eligible Concessions: None
The dwelling has the required shading to qualify for BASIX cross ventilation bonus N/A

Predicted annual energy loads

ABSA Assessor stamp

Heating: 37
Cooling: 24

(sensible + latent}

Total: 61

4
ABSA=

2077122 Cent# 66179475

Assr#
Sign ‘Je“e"'“j MQ:’
31/05/11

Date

ABSA Ltd. Leve! 9 Elizabeth Towers 418A Elizabeth St Surry Hills NSW 2010
phone: 1300 889 438  fax: (02) 9281 9514 email: support@absa.net.au www.absa.net.au




ABSA Assessor Certificate

Assessor#’ 2Q‘7‘2_27

- Certificate # 66179475

Issued: 31-May-11

Thermal Performance Specifications - BASIX THERMAL COMFORT - Simulation Method

These are the Specifications upon which the Certified Assessment is based. If details included in these Specifications vary from other
drawings or written specifications, these Specifications shall take precedence. if only one specification option is detailed for a building
element, that specification must apply to all instances of that element for the project. If altemate specifications are detailed for a building
element, the location and extent of alternate specifications must be detailed below and / or clearly indicated on referenced documents.

[ windows . Product 1D Glass Frame U value SHGC . Area M2 - . Delail |
Generic 01 Single clear Aluminium 7.32 0.77 Throughout
[ skylights . Product ID - Glass - Frame Uvalue SHGC: Area M2 |
Generic 01 Single Glazed Clear Aluminium 7.32 0.77 As per plans

Any U and SHGC values specified on Certificates Issued after 1 May 2007 are accerding to NFRC. All values prior to this date are ANAC.

Alternate products may be used if their U value is lower, and the SHGC value is less than 10% higher or lower.

| External walls Construction Insuiation - Colour - Sofar absorptancy - .. Detail- - -
Weatherboard R2.0 Medium - SA 0.475 - 0.7 As per plans

| Internal walls .- Construction Insulation Detail ]
Plasterboard on Studs None As per plans

| - Floors Construction Insulation Covering - Detail - -]
Concrete None Carpet/Tiles As per plans

[ Ceilings Construction Insulation Detail -]
Plasterboard R4.0 As per plans

{ Root Construction . insulation . Colour - Solar absorptancy . Detail =]
Metal Deck Foil + R1.0 Batts Medium - SA 0.475- 0.7 As per plans

| Window cover . internal (curtains)

External {awnings, shufters, elc) - -

Holland blinds

Throughout

None

As per plans

| Fixed shading

Eaves (width - inc. gutters, height above windows)

Verandahs, Pergolas (lype, description)

600 300 As per plans

| Overshadowing

Overshadowing structures -

. Qvershadowing trees

| Orientation, Exposure, Ventilation and Infiltration

Orientation of nominal north elevation 84

Terrain category Suburban
Roof ventilation: Unventilated
Cross ventilation: Standard
Subfloor ventilation:  On ground

Living area open to entry: Yes
Living areas separated by doors: No
Stair open to heated areas: No
Weather seals to windows and doors: Yes
Exhaust fans without dampers: No
Ventilated skylights: No
Open fireplace or unflued gas heater: No
Vented downlights: No
Wall and ceiling vents: No

ABSA Assessor stamp

Asst# 20722 Cert# 66179475
. Sign J'& 3‘“:' Mw:;
Date 31/05/11




9/ abed L10Z Aep Lg “Aepsanl 20 S%9229€ TON Sedya)

Say
&

: ‘(a1geajidde y1) Nav
TH

@ :aweN Auedwos / swep

C (v0d 10 jpuncy o} Bumwans eicjeq ejeidwon esesid} A pasedald ajealjipan

&

[ == ]
v
o
-
LS

o 1webie] oy \, ABiauzg

ssed 1ebie] ssed \, HojWwo) |euusy]

ot 1ebue], o A lolem

a109s jo9load

Z SWI00IPaG JO "ON

asnoy Buijamp ajeiedes adA} sloly

- ‘ou Uonoag

06 ‘oue

681/L peysodap Jagqunu ued pue adA) uelq

|IPUN0Y istempld Baly JUDLILIDAQL) |00

L01.¢ UOeAY PEOY pY yoeoad 8|_UAA +E ssalppe j98ng

Z0 Buglemg Alepuoodog pasodold aweu yoafold

Aewwns 3o8foug

2 6L 0 2 /GG UoISIap ne'AoB msu xiIseq mmm Buuueld jo yuswpedag Xisvg

Bujuue|d AREN

L

L1L0Z Aey Lg ‘Aepsan] :anss| jo 8jeq
[esauas)-105081Q

S T e T T T T Ty —,

, , . . 0002
:ozm_:mmmucmEmwmmm,qncmmc_.::m_n_uﬂcmEco.__>cmwcCo<w._c<v_<Nmm:m_o

| 8inpayos jo syuswadinbal ayy yum sandwos ‘a1eoyiieo pasiael Aue Jo ‘jeuibuo
ey} ey Ajuoyine Jussuoo sy Yum Ajuaa oy Juediidde sy jo A)jiqisuodsal 8y 11

‘ "L L6900 UoRedlidde UM | L0Z UOIEW 60 UO JaUIa0 Jo AJIOLRE |
juasuoa ayy yum pabpol 69/ Z9E Jaquunu SJESIIHSD JO UOISIADI B S| 9)BoUILS0 SIY]

ne‘Acb msurxiseq mmm

1e e|qe|ieAe s| Juswunaop siy| ‘Buluue|d jo yuswypedsq ey Ag paysiand

<3UoU> pajep SuoRiuysg XISYd. Pejiua Juswnoop ay) Aq usalb Buiuesw auy) aAey
‘SIUBLUNIWILLIOD BU) UL IO '8)e0IIUa SIY} Ul pash SWU3] "MO[3q JN0 198 SIUSLUYWLIOD
By} ypim soueplooe Ul )|ing SI ) { ‘Ajjigeurelsns 1oy sjuawaninbal sjusuiuiaaoh
MSN 9y} 195w |im juswdolsaap pasodoud auy 1ey) SWILLIOD 1B SIY]

20 S59.Z9€ Jaguinu a3edyieD
Buiiemq o16uis

ne'AoB msuxiseq mmm xapu| Ajjqeulejsng Buipjing

°oledyilis), ISvd

P

v

€




9yz abed

1102 A2 1§ “Aepsan

20 $59/29€ 'ON S1BdMIMNAD

176170 ¢ /G0 UCISIaA

NE"ACD MSU XISEQ MMM

Buiuue|d jo juewpedag Xisva

08¢ (zw) ume| pue uapieb Jo es.e |BJO]

9 (zw) eale Jooy pauonipuosun

(534 {zw) eale 100} pAUCKRIPUCD

ov 19bie] or A ABlaug 26 (W) eaie yooy

45 (;\w) eB2E BN

ssed 1obie| ssed \, UOUOY) |euldY ] p——
o 1ebiel oy A Joepm

al109s Ja9loid

Z

SWo0Ipaq Jo 'ON

ashoy Buijamp ajesedas

adA 1peloig

adAj y0afoad

1BY10 0 "oU uonoeg

£ (seak-wjrn) peo) Bunesy pajsnipe eary 06 ‘ou o7

74 (1eak wiyriy) peoj Buloos paisnipe ealy 691/ ue|d paysodsq Jaquinu ueld pue adfy uejd

o5 auoz ajeWID [founoD Jayemuid BAUY JUSWILLIBAOS) [BOOT
Gi¥61199 Jaquinu alediia) L01Z UC[EAY PECY PY yoeag S|eUM ¥E

ssalppe j9ais

¢cloe

JaquInu 10ssossy

Speo| [Bwlay} pue s|iejop 10SSassy

20 Buyjjemq Aiepuoosg pasodaly

bt
il
[ B
A

aweu poloid

ssalppe jodfold




g/¢ abed 1102 Aew Lg ‘Aepsany 20 S§92Z9E ION 9jedyIHeD L6L707¢ /519 uosIBA ne"A0D MSUXISEQ MMM Buiuue|d jo yuswpeds( Xisva

(-Aiddns Jo1em e|qejod yum seare Uy uondunsuod
\. \’ UBWINY JO} PasN &q Jajemuiel Jey) puaLILLIodal Jou Saop UleaH MSN :8J0N) juswdojaaap ayy u) dej Joopjno auo isea| e .

10} Yue) Jajemulel ay) 1psuuod jshw juesidde sy

‘(wep ajeand Jo yue) Jojemwlols Aue 0] SUIRIP UDIUM JO0J U] JO Bale oy} Buipnioxa)

\ \ juawudojaaap 2 Jo Bale Jood ay) Jo sl asenbs g 1SB 1B WO Jouns uiel 1991[02 0} YUe) Jojemulel ayy ainbyuod jsnw juesndde ay]
'sanuoyine Aiojenfal sjgeandde jje jo sjuawannbal ay) ‘UIm asueplodde

\» \ \, ul vm__mgmc_ wn_ ncm ummE «m:E x:m« hmﬁm\s:_m_ m_; ._. mgm mS uo mm:__ ooom «wmm_ gm uo v_:m« ._Emsc_m._ B __Smc_ uw:E Weo)dde sy}
) RS sjuey Jejemurey

1ojeM oAnRWIR}Y-

JuaLudo|aAap 2y} Ul LWUcoJuleq yoea utaes 6 Jo Surjes wnwiui e yym sdey uiseq jeisu jsnw juesrdde ay).

“JuawdopAap auy Ul Uy By} Ul Je)s g Jo Buijel wnwiuiw e ypm sdey [[2isul jsnw juesydde ay |

‘JuswdojaAap ay) ul 12|10} Yoea Ul 1es g jo Buies winwiutw e yum waysAs Buiysny 1110y B |12)sul 1snw juesydde ayy

SISISISE

Eman_mSmU m£ ul Emaocw e w E_E.J m = :5 m 4 AV Lmﬁ ¢jo mc_um_ wnwuiw e £_>> mvmmEm.socm __Emc_ E:E Emo__nam ayl

wEEx_u_.m‘

S

E_m m£ uo sadjow asenbs £9'6/2 So:m:o.__.: :o:m«mmm> Jo sapads asn Lmﬁ; >>o_ lo mzocmm_v:_ Em_n_ ﬁ:E jues|dde ayj)

oamomu:m._ :

sueld ya

soads g sueid ,
uo Moys SJUBLUNLWILLOY 19IEAA |

20Q2/09 ue moysg

yoey2
SETPITER)

‘Upm paljduwio aq sjuswiwiwod ¥X[Svyg jeuwy ‘wawdolaasp pasodold ay) Jo} ‘panss] 81eoyiued juswdepasp
BuiA|diuco Jo ‘pajuelb juasuos Juswdojeaap AU JO UCIHPUOD B SI )| 'INO palled aq 0} si juswdoaaap pasodoid oty moy ayejnbal mojaq 1N0 18S SJUSWIILILLOD Syt

SJUBWIIWIOD XSV JO 3Npayds




gy obed L10Z Aep Lg ‘Aepsan) 20 S59.229€ "ON SleslHal L6L 0 2 /GL'9uoIsIan ne'AcH msu xIseq mmm Buueld jo Juswpedsq Xisva

sanauw alenbs eale Jooy jo ped Jo punoJB uo qejs 8181oU0D - OO
I

UQI}INIISUOD ||eM puE J00]]

\ s A *Mo|aq 2|qe} aY) Ul pals!) suoneayoads sy} UM souepIoooe Ul Buliiomp U JO s||em pue siooy aY) Jorulsuos jsnw juesidde syl

‘suonesly|oads asoy) 81BNS[BD 0} PASN aJam YIIym
ayeoue9 uswdof@Asp Buiidwod e Joy uoneoidde Jo uoneoldde JuswdoaAap auy) Jo sjoadse 8sOU) UM SIUBDIODIE Ul puB ‘8jESyINe)
\ \, JOSS83SY 8} Ul JNO 189S suoljealyoeds aoueLLopad [BULSY) [|B UM 32UBPI09. Ul Juswdoeaap ay) Jonusuod st juesidde ay]

‘suoneoylaads 8solp 81e|N[ed 0} pash alam yoiym Juawdojaasp pasodoid auy Jo syoadse |je pue ‘8jeoliuad

10SS9SSY 8y} U1 jno 19s suonesyioads asusuopad jewsy) (e (e)geandde ) ‘ajeoyines Juswdogasp Buifidwoo Jo) s1ealfied
uononJisues e o) uoneoldde ay) Buifuedwoase sueld ay) uo moys Jsnw jueondde ay) -ased ayy sI SIYY JBY) A)ILSI 0} JOSSaSSY
palIpaIoY B WOJ) Juawasiopus jo dwess e Jeaq jsnwi sueld esoy) sueid asoy) uo umoys aq 0} salinbas 8jedyUe)) J0SSASSY

ayy YdIyMm slanew |e uswidojeaap pascderd auy Joy uopesidde uswdojaasp sy BulAuedwoooe sueid ay) uo moys jsnu Juedydde ayl

‘a1esiia0 siy) jo abed yuoyy ayy uo umoys speoj Buneay pue Buljoog sy Bulpnppul ‘ajeo1IU8D
XISY'g SIY3 Ul UMOUS S[Iejap 8y} LM JUS)SISUod aq JSnW 91esyiJal) Jossassy au uo juawdojenep psescdosd auy jo sjiejep ayl

10201014 HOJLLIOY) [BLLLIBY ), SU} YW SIUBPIOIIE L) JOSSISSY Palpaldoy ue Aq panss! Uaag BABL 1SN S1BIIILSY) JOSSSSY 2yl

‘swdojgaap pasodoid suy Joy 81010 uonednsdo ue to) uchesidde auy O} SIBOIILIDY JOSSISSY
oy} yoepe osfe jsnw jueaydde sy -(uoneoydde jey) o) Yuswdojeasp pescdaud sy Joj sledlyied Juswidolerep Bulfdwon e Joy BuiA|dde
s1jueandde auy 1 o) Juswdojaasp pasodoud ay) Joy uonesydde sjeolHED UoONSUCD pue uonesdde yuawdojaaap ay o3 (,81EaUINED
10S89S5Y,, 541} 21ESUILD XISYE siu) jo efed juoy ay) uo ,s|e1a(] J0SS8SSY, Japun 0} palis)al 91edINed ay) yoeye isnw juedndde oyl

.o poulal uopEINUIS

3oeyo soads g sueid suejd va
SETITFIL 5] 2dD/D) uo moysg uo Moys SJUIILWOD JHojuo jewdal] |




9/g abed

L10Z Ae LE ‘Aepsany Z0 S59/Z9€E TON 91eayiuag L 6L 0 ¢ /GL'9UoISIBA Nne’AE MSU'XISEQ" mMmm Buiuueld jo juswiredaq XIsve

>

uawdojaaap ayy jo ped se sy Buifip sayjoo J0opINo paxy e |[eisu) isnw juesydde syl

‘Buijemp 8y} Jo usyolpy BY) Ul USAO 21198)8 3 dopjoad seb e |ejsul isnw jueoydde eyl

~

S

-BunyBi) eanjeu Joj Juswidojeasp oLy Ul (s)iajoy(s)wooiyied | u) JUBIANS Jofpue mopum e [[eisul jsnul jueoydde sy

~

>

m:_Em__ _EBm: Jo) m:___m.sv 8} JO cosogz mE ul Em__a_m B.Bc.m Bouc_s B ||2)sul )snuw Juesdde ay L

m:s:m.. _E..;mz

S S S

B/U :[ouo02 uopeiad( Apung| ou Jo ‘Ajuo Uone|jusA jeinieu (Apune
HO/UO Yoyms [enuewl j[ojucd uonelad() ool Jo apede; 0} pajonp ‘uej [enpIAIpUl {UBYIYM

LO/UO0 Yo}IMS [enuBL 1jo1uoa uopelad( Yool 1o apede) 0] pajanp ‘Uey [BNpIAIpUL (Wooiyieq | 1Ses| I

EmEQQmSmn 8y} Ul mESQm ﬁ:mcxm m::so__nc sy __Smc_ uw_._E Emu__aam syl

:o:m__u:m>

e/u :Bunel >m5:m .>_:o Buronp
Bumonipuoslie (wooipaq | jsea| je u ‘Bunes AGisus Jaybiy e yim waisAs e o ‘walsAs bunesy Buimoljo) 2y} eisul isnw uesydde ay |

e/u :Bunes ABiau3 (Ajuo Buianp
m:_:o_u_vcoe_m ‘Bale mc_>__ l awmm_ e u| .m:zﬁ ABiaua hmcm_: e E:s Emum,am B J0 Ewﬁ\ﬂm m:ammc m:_Bo__p_ 05 __m«m:_ 1snw Jueaidde ay]

EBm>m m:.«mm:

e/u :buneds Abiaug .>_co Bunonp
Buuonpucadie :woolpag | 1ses| Je ul ‘Bunel ABiaua JayBiy e yim weisAs e 1o ‘welshs Buljoos Buimoljo sy |jeisul isnw juesidde ay ),

e/u -Bupel ABlaug ‘Ajuo Bunonp

mc_co:_ucoe_m eale mc_>__ L «mmm_ ﬁ ul .mcam_ ABloua ._m:m_: e £_>> Ewﬁ% 2.0 Emﬁ>m mc__ooo m::so:o,_ mE __Em:_ 1snwW jueandde sy

Emummm m_.___oau

EEm ¥ Jo soueuuopad e

Wa3y>

18D

soeds @ sue|d
0Qd/09 uo moyg

sued yvg
uo moyg

_.=_>> mmEQm mmm ”mc;m; >9mcm bmzm_; e 5_3 EBm»w B IO Eman_m>mv mE ul Emﬂgm la)em uo; m:_>>o=8 wE __Em:_ jshuw juesydde o: _.

._mugs uo_._




9/9 obed LL0Z Ao L ‘Aepsany 207 $594Z9€ T'ON @jeoyIeD L6170 2 /S1'D LosIOA ne‘Aol msu xiseq mmm Buiuueld jo Juswpedag XIsva

‘panss) aq Aew juswdoleasp au) 1o}
(jeuy 10 wWsiUl JoyyB)ateayILed Loednodo jeuyY B ai0jaq ‘pajiyin) uaaq Buiaey se Auouyine Buifpuaes e Ag payiled aq 1snWw LN }o8Y2 JayuaD,, aul ul \, B LjIM PaIIuSp| SJUSW)iLILIOoD

1uawidojasap pasodoud ayy 10§ ayesys JuaLLdojsasp Bulkidwes § sjeslipes
uonansuos e Joj uonesiidde sy Builuedwosoe suoeoypads pue sueid sy} Ul umoys 84 Jsnw uwnjos soads pue sued DD/ UO MOYS, 8Y) Ul \ B U}IM Palijuapl SJUSWIHLLILLICY)

‘(1uswdoeaap pasodold ayy oy pabpol 2q o} si uoneoaidde Juswudojaasp
e J)) yuswdojensp pesodoid ayy Joj ucneandde juswdojaasp ey BuiAuedwosse sueld ey Lo UMoYS a9 JsNW UWNjod ,sue|d Qg uo mous, ay) ul \ B UpM pauiiuapl Sjusuwujuiwio)

Juawdojaasp ay) no BuiAues uosiad ay) suesw ,Juesydde, ‘sjuswLILLICD 8sBY) U|




green field

Accredited Cetlifiers

INSPECTION PRIOR TO ISSUE OF CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE
EXISTING BUILDINGS
Clause 143B & 143C Environmental Planning & Assessment Regulation

Site Inspection Report

Premises: 37“‘.«/{%(?"‘4‘@‘@ Kt LOT7
Development Application Noy , Y08/ /1. P arusmet CM/M’L)

Type of Inspection: . (%% ;€ ol
Date of Inspection: A7 3//// .......

...............................................................................................

..........................................

Do the Construction Certificate plans & specifications adequately & accurately depict
the condition of the existing building?

Efqes o No

......................................................................................................
......................................................................................................
......................................................................................................
......................................................................................................

.....................................

Has any work authorised by the Consent com;/nguced on site?
o Yes

Details

......................................................................................................
......................................................................................................

......................................................................................................

Name of Certifier: g/eﬂ(,&-./l{m/&y
Accreditation No: ... K/" 2.0 .
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consider this matter on its merits, noting that there is a ready availability of
kerbside parking in Alexander Rd. In this regard, it is noted that most of the
surrounding dwellings only provide for 1 off-street car parking space, although it
appears that in many cases it would be possible to park a second vehicle in a
stacked arrangement on the driveway. This arrangement could be replicated on
the development site, however, a second space in this location would be
located on the road reserve which, for various reasons is unacceptable and
therefore it is intended that any second vehicle associated with the principal
dwelling will continue to be parked at kerbside in Alexander Rd.

. All vehicles would have to reverse off the site, as currently occurs as there is no

- on-site tuming area, however vehicular and pedestrian sightlines are extensive
in this location, as confirmed by the photos on page 18 of this Statement. This
access arrangement is consistent with that predominant in the locality.

The exterior materials and a roof design of the proposed secondary dwelling
are to replicate those of the principal dwelling and will comprise ‘weathertex’
wall cladding, aluminium framed windows & doors and a pitched metal roof.
The exterior exterior colours are :-

Roof & gutters — colorbond ‘Deep Ocean’

; Exterior walls, fascia and downpipes — mid-grey é__—-—

Window frames and building trims — white

Due to the extent and density of landscaping around the site perimeter, the only
supplementary landscaping required & proposed is between the principal
dwelling and the secondary dwelling to provide an appropriate degree of
privacy and separation between these buildings.

The 2 storey dwelling to
the west of the site.

The single storey
dwelling to the north &
N/W of the site.
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Application Lodgemént Summary Page 1of2 ‘
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Sygdney
. - o
Application Lodgement Summary WA T?_.,R
Reference Number 3185115 Date Requested: fri June 3 2011
DOLFIN Number D10/1-14030
Agent Greg Houston Plumbing, 1/9 Hargraves Pl Wetherill Park
Applicant AWPM, UNIT 1,151 HARTLEY SMEATON GRANGE 2567

Property/Asset 34 Whale Beach Rd, Avalon 2107 (Bj Hackett) PNum: 3464020
150 mm VC Sewer Main - {3144882)

Product Building Plan Approval Application

Charge Product Cost GST Total
Building Plan Approval Application Fee $26.45 $0.00 $26.45

REFERRAL FOR BUILDING PLAN APPROVALS
Quick Check Agent
The Quick Check Agent has lodged your application with Sydney Water and determined that your
proposed building/structure may potentially impact on Sydney Water's infrastructure.

The Quick Check Agent has advised you to contact a Water Servicing Coordinater for approval of your
proposed building/structure, The Water Servicing Coordinator acts as your contact in dealing with Sydney

Water.

Water Servicing Caordinator
Some of the activities required prior to approving your plan may include;

e Reviewing your propesed building/structure plans and discussing options.
e Advise if a Service Protection Report (also known as a Pegout) is required,
s Advise If structural engineering detail is required.

e Arrange supervislon of concrete encasement and piering.

s Specify asset protection requirements and/or alternative options.

Water Servicing Coordinators are located across Sydney, IHllawarra and the Blue Mountains. Sydney Water
recommends that you contact several Water Servicing Coordinators to ensure you choose the one that is
most appropriate for you.
To assist In your selection, Sydney Water recommends you ask each Water Servicing Coordinator the
following type of questions:

1. How long will It take to obtain the Building Plan Approval?

2. How much do you charge for 2 Building Plan Approval?

3. If I reguire a Service Protection Report (pegout), how much will it cost?

4. Are there any other charges that I may have to pay?

For more information and a list of Water Servicing Coordinators, visit the Building, Developing and
Plumbing section of Sydney Water's website at www.sydneywater.com.au. Alternatively you may obtain a
list from the Sydney Water call centre on Tel: 13 20 92,

https:/feconnect.sydneywater.com.au/rasj ct/ras/cgi/RasProxy.dll/Request? 3/06/2011




SYDNEY WATER CORPORATION

SYDNEY WATER
BUILDING PLAN APPROVED
SUBJECT TO REQUIREMENTS

Dolfin No: D10/1-14030 Quick Check Ref No: 3185115
Case No.: AWPM Ref No.: B11/562
Property Location

Street No: 34

Street Name: Whale Beach Road

Suburb: Avalon

Building/Structure Description: Secondary Dwelling

Building Plan No: DA 1 & DA7 Engineers Plan No: BP 2

Proposed building/structure is APPROVED to construct OVER/ADJACENT TO a Sydney Water
sewer/asset, subject to the foliowing requirements:

SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS

(a) PIERINSPECTION (INSPECTION MUST BE CARRIED OUT)

(b) N/A
() NIA

THE SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS WHICH MUST BE MET OR WE CAN NOT APPROVE YOU'RE
BUILDING PLAN APPROVAL. _

NOTE:
The listed requirements as detailed on page 2 and in engineer drawings must be

inspected/supervised by AWPM - Australian Water Project Management to
_ enable the issue of a satisfactory compliance letter. Please call the office on (02) 4648 0666
to make a booking.

Doc. Name: eDev06_01_Building Plan Approved_

Subiject to Requirements_02
Doc. Controller: Planning, Reporting & Compliance Manager jssue: 02

Supptier Instructions @ 21 Dacember 2006
Page 1of2




SYDNEY WATER CORPORATION

(NB. Delete non applicable requirements)

The foundations/piers are to be founded below 1.0 metre zone of influence, CLAY strata.

No part of the building/structure or its foundations to be less than a minimum 0.6 metre, horizontal
distance from the centreline of the sewer.

No part of the swimming pocl or its foundations to be less than a minimum 0.6 metre, horizontal
distance from the centreline of the sewer. '

No part of the building/structure or swimming pool coping to be less than 1 m horizontal distance
from outside edge of maintenance hole rim / maintenance shaft rim / lamp hole rim / vertical rim /

rodding point or edge of vent shaft.
5. No Piering of building/structure to be less than 2 m horizontal distance from centreline of

maintenance hole to edge of piers.
6. Foundations/piers are constructed in accordance with Engineers detail plans (stated above) as

submitted to Sydney Water.

oW N

Permits are required to fill all new swimming pools with a capacity greater than 10,000 litres.
To arrange for a permit please contact Sydney Water on 13 20 92 during business hours. Fines
will apply for filling swimming pools without a permit.

APPROVED BY
WSC Company Name: AWPM Austrafian Water Project Management

Name of Key Personnel: Les O'Suilivan

y

36~

Signature of Key Personnel:’ Date: ..l ...t iienennn,

Doc. Name: eDev06_01_8uilding Plan Approved_

Subject to Requirements_02
Doc. Controller: Planning, Reparting & Compliance Manager Issue; 02

Supplier Instructions [~} 21 Dacamber 2008
Page2of 2




INFORMATION SHEET

Pier / Site Inspection

This is required if the foundations/footings for the proposed structure/building are
within the Zone of Influence of the Sydney Water asset(s). Additional fees apply.

We are required to attend site to confirm that the foundations/footings are as indicated
on the plan prior to the foundations being laid &/or the concrete being poured.

A report is completed and submitted to Sydney Water with the project completion
package (approved pians).

Please complete the enclosed booking form when you are ready to book the
inspection.

Concrete Encasement

If your structure/building is being built directly over or within the Zone of Influence, you
are required to have the asset concrete encased to ensure its stability and minimise
impact in the future. This work must be carried out at your expense.

An accredited Sydney Water supplier must carry out the concrete encasement. A list

of suppliers can be found on Sydney Water's website at:
www.svdneywater.com.au/Developing Your Land/Suppliers/

We are required to supervise the concrete encasement works as explained below.

Concrete Encasement Supervision

To ensure the correct procedures & materials are being carried out to Sydney Water's
standards, we are required to supervise the concrete encasement during construction.

Additional fees apply.

We will liaise with your nominated constructor to arrange a suitable time to attend site.

A report will be prepared and submitted to Sydney Water for their records with the
approved plans.

Please complete the enclosed booking form when you are ready to book the
inspection.

Relocate Property Connection Point (PCP) / Junction

You are required to relocate the existing PCP as it is affected by vyour
structure/building. This work must be carried out at your expense.



An accredited Sydney Water supplier must carry out the relocation of Property
Connection Point / Junction. A list of suppliers can be found on Sydney Water's
website at:

www.sydneywater.com.au/Developing_Your Land/Suppliers/

We are required to inspect the works and will liaise with your nominated constructor to
arrange a suitable time to attend site.

A report will be prepared and submitted to Sydney Water for their records with the
approved plans.

Please complete the enclosed booking form when you are ready to book the
inspection.




AWM F411-4010.7 Page: 1 of I
Quality System Service Protection Report (Peg Out) Date: 27 Aug 07
Forms
SUPPLIER: AWPM Australian Water Project Management

ABN: 98 002 902 392
Unit 1, 151 Hartley Rd, Smeaton Grange NSW 2567
Phone: (02) 4648 0866 Fax: (02) 4648 0644

AWPM REF NC: P11/279
PROPERTY ADDRESS © 34 Whale Beach Rd, AVALON.

Sewer end is 0.9m from
side boundary* -
1.0m to invert

=
Centre of Sewer is 22.7m
from front boundary*
1.0m to invert

Pipe Size: 150 Pipe Type: VC Strata CLAY

chvlm]m[l% soi | TFUNMeL |

* For the purpose of this report,’ boundary’ refers to fixed structures {fence, retalning walls, buildings, etc.) used to tie location of the Sydney
Water asset(s), and may not always correspond to the property boundary (as identified on sie survey plan). Do not scale. 5.0. = Square Off

|, Les O’Sullivan of AWPM Australian Water Project Management, being accredited fo
carry out a Service Protection Report, certify that the information shown on the Report is
accurate and has been prepared in accordance with the relevant instructions.

Report completed by: Les O'Suilivan

% 3/6/2011

Signed: Date:



AWPM F411-4010.4 Page: 1 of1
Quality System Building Plan Approval Return Advice Dates; 27 Aug 07
Forms .
D10/1-14030

BUILDING PLAN APPROVAL RETURN ADVICE:

The Building Plans submitted have been approved and are being returned. Additional charges
now apply (see advice attached).

The foundations/footings for the proposed structure/building are required to be supervised by
AWPM as accredlted supplier to provide this service. To engage AWPM to carry out the
supervision, please complete the enclosed bocking form and return it to our office. Fees apply.

The existing Sydney Water sewer is required to be concrete encased. This work needs to be
carried out by an accredited Minor/Major Works Supplier. The Concrete Encasement will require
supervision by AWPM as an accredited supplier to provide this service. To engage AWPM to
carry out the Supervision, please complete the enclosed booking form and return it to our office.
Fees apply. '

The existing Property Connection Point (Junction) is required to be moved. This work needs to
be carried out by an accredited Minor/Major Works Supplier. The new Property Connection Point
(Junction) will require an inspection by AWPM as accredited supplier to provide this service.
To engage AWPM to carry out the inspection, please complete the enclosed booking ferm and
return it to our office. Fees apply. _

Piease note, if you engage Sydney Water fo also attend the inspection / Supervision as well
as your accredited supplier, you will be required to pay both suppliers.

The Building Plans submitted have not been approved and are being returned:

The location of Sydney Water's assets (sewer, stormwater & watermain) will need to be
accurately determined before the plans can be reviewed. The customer will need to carry out a
Service Protection Application ("Peg Out”) which will accurately determine the location of the .
a asset(s), as well as determining its depth and the property sub strata details (soil, clay, sand,
rock, etc.). The Service Protection Application must be carried out by an accredited supplier.
AWPM are accredited to provide this service. Alternatively, you can engage Sydney Water to
carry out this work. ) .

_ ‘Once you have received the Service Protection Report ("Peg Qut") you will need to give this
O report to the Structural Engineer who is designing the foundations for the structure so that they
can design the foundations appropriately to ensure that the structure does not impact on Sydney
- Water's asset(s).

Upon completion of the Service Protection Application and once the engineers plans have been
= prepared/amended, you will need to submit the building plans, engineers plans and a copy of the
Service Protection Report for review.

O The Indemnity Letter attached needs to be completed, signed by the owner(s) of the property
and retumed with the Building Plans for approval.

a The Building Plans submitted have been approved. There are no specific requirements in this |
instance and does not require the works to be supervised.

AWPM are accredited to carry out Minor & Major Works Construction, Project Management, Peg Outs
(Service Protection Applications), Pier Inspections, Concrete Encasement Supervisions & Property
Connection Point (Junction} Inspections - please contact us for a quote.

AWPM/2007
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3 PITTWATER COUNCIL .

2 e f"* <P tr .y g;\r’ ’ .
Informatlon for Access Driveway Profilésti RO e
1 July 2010 — 30 June 2011 T
To: Brendon Hackett Date: 30 May 2011
Postal Address: PO Box 81 : ‘
NEWPORT BEACH 2106

Receipt No: 302149
Amourat: $100

ACCESS DRIVEWAY PROFILE AT: 34 Whale Beach Road, Avalon (access from
Alexander Road)

. The proposed vehlcular access dr;veway proﬂ!e shaII be as per the enclosed plan ML.W
N Type of Construction: Domestic

¢ For Residential single & dual occupancy - 20MPa Concrete,
150mm thick with SL82 mesh

. Slab Construction:  Vehicular access slab 6.5 metres long, 3.5 metres wide at gutter
crossing to 3.5 metres wide at the boundary.

o Council will only permit an absolute maximum gradient of 25% (1 in 4) measured at any point
on the driveway and that an ease may be required for access into the car stand area, carport
or garage. Refer to relevant attached profile.

. All work within the road reserve (including excavation) in connection with the above, is to be
carried out by authorised Contractors only;

) Quotations for the work specified above should be obtained from any of the contractors on
Council’s list and should be for the whole of the work stated;

. Construction of vehicular access wili be strictly in accordance with the profile supplied; and

. A formwork inspection by Council is required prior to construction. (Provide minimum 24
hours notice)

1. NOTE THAT THIS INFORMATION SHEET DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL
TO COMMENCE OR PROCEED WITH ANY WORK ON SITE,

2. A SECTION 133 CONSENT UNDER THE ROADS ACT — 1993 IS REQUIRED (FORM
uI302).

3. FAILURE TO OBTAIN SUCH CONSENT PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK WILL
INCUR A PENALTY.

‘[2 MCJhiToi

Ross McWhirter
PROJECT LEADER - URBAN INFRASTRUCTURE

Telephone: 9970 1207
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MAXIMUM LOW (M.L)

FOR USE ONLY FOR SINGLE
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STANDARD GUTTER o mMAsTIC ~—
CROSSING

800 l 2000 ’
EASE EASE {N.T.S) ' '
(IIAX BATTER FROM EDGE OF DRIVEWAY TO FINAL
G.L) (WHERE THERE IS NO CONSTRUCTED FOOTPATH)
| | : |
(1:6) (1:6 —1:2) (1:2)
POINT REMARKS LEVELS
R ROAD CENTRELINE i
G INVERT OF GUTTER
L BACK OF LAYBACK 100 ABOVE “G”
H 1000 FROM BACK OF LAYBACK 130 ABOVE "G
B 7500 FROM KERB LINE 30 BELOW "G
§ 3500 FROM KERB LINE 265 BELOW "G"
A BOUNDARY EASE REQUIRED AT GRADE CHANGE

- To be read in conjunction with Pittwater 21 Development Controls.
- Only considered for issue by Council if kerb & gutter exists &
approved by Council's Drainage Engineer.

* PITTWATER COUNCIL

Speciol Driveway Profile
MAXIMUM LOW

T The No:0-\Urban\Drawings - Current\Blocks & Standards\Standards\Driveways\
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. P |TT\/\/ATE R 7 ABN61340837871
- Telezhene 02 9970 1111
- ’ - 02 99707150
Postal Addrass
PO Box 882
Mona Vale NSw 1660
DX 9018, Mona Vale

Ross McWhirter, Project Leader — Road Reserve Management
8am to 4:30pm Mon - Fri
Phone 9970 1207 Mobile 0419 629 007

30 May 2011 ST e

Brendon Hackett ' L _
PO Box 81 Ty
NEWPORT BEACH NSW 2106

Dear Sir,

Re: SECTION 139 CONSENT (Rgaqs Act 1993) - 34 Whale Beach Road, Avalon
Council grants the applicant(s), Brendon Hackett, consent to construct a driveway crossing
at 34 Whale Beach Road (driveway crossing in Alexander Road).

This Section 139 Consent is granted subject to the following conditions: -

1. The Applicant(s) shall, at all times, keep indemnified Council from and against all
actions, suits, proceedings, losses, costs, damages, changes, claims and demands
in any way arising out of or by reason of anything done or omitted to be done by the

Applicant(s) in respect of the work in question.

2.  The Applicant(s), at all times for the duration of this Consent, will not interrupt or
otherwise disturb the traffic flow on the road without first obtaining the consent of
Council.

3. In the event that the driveway construction requires the use of a mobile concrete
pump in the road reserve, separate approval must be obtained from Council for that
activity. Form No Ul 313 (Application to Stand Construction Plant on a Public Road
Reserve) must be lodged with the applicable fees.

4.  The Applicant(s) shall be responsible for the cost of all service and utility adjustments
associated with the construction of the driveway. Contact Dial Before You Dig (1100)
at least two working days before the works are due to start for information on the
location of underground pipes and cables.

5. A formwork inspection by Council is required prior to construction. (Provide minimum
24 hours notice)

6. The Applicant(s) shall make good any damage caused to the property of any person
or any property of Council by reason of the carrying out of any work by the
Applicant(s) under the Conditions of this Consent.

7. Should the Applicant(s) fail to comply with any of these conditions or any requirement
of Council as provided then this Consent shall permanently lapse and any part of the
work remaining within the road at that time shall be deemed to be an obstruction or
encroachment under Section 107 of the Roads Act 1993,

Tt mittwater ronincili@dnittwaternsw.aovau T pittwaternsw.govay ]



8. This Consent receipt must be held on the job and produced to any officer of Council
when called upon.

9. The Apblicant(s) shall accept all responsibility for public safety during the
construction of the works.

10. Compliance with the conditions of Development Consent NO069/11 that relate to the
road reserve.

11. The nature strip on both sides of the driveway crossing is to be reinstated with topsoil
and grass turf with a maximum grade of 1 in 4. The finished turf levels are to match
the driveway surface levels.

12.  AFINAL INSPECTION OF THE COMPLETED WORK IS REQUIRED. =

Advisory Note: -
The driveway profile shown on Job No 331 Drawing DA 4 by JJ Drafting does not comply

with Council's driveway standards as there is no transition from the 1 in 4 grade to the level
car parking space. In order for potential scraping of vehicles to be minimised, the car space
needs to be raised to provide a suitable transition.

Yours faithfully

Ross McWhirter
PROJECT LEADER — ROAD RESERVE MANAGEMENT

Enclosures: - Information for Access Driveway Profiles
- Driveway profile (ML)
- List of Council Authorised Concrete Contractors for Vehicle Footpath
Crossings and Associated Works.




CONSTRUCTION NOTES

GENERAL: UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

* THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUCTION WITH ALL OTHER WORKING
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND ANY OTHER WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS
ISSUED DURING CONSTRUCTION, ALL DISCREPANCIES AND VARIATIONS SHALL BE

~ XS] - 723, b AREFERED TO THE ENGINEER, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

q %f, m m Y 4 m T m.d Q v,.LU ¢ DURING CONSTRUCTION THE STRUCTURE AND ANY ADJACENT STRUCTURE SHALL

\ Qw "od 6w g Ble MmN/ L |V BE MAINTAINED IN A STABLE CONDITION AND NO PART SHALL BE OVERSTRESSED.

* DIMENSIONS SHALL NOT BE OBTAINED BY SCALING THE DRAWING ALL LEVELS
AND SETTING OUT DIM ENSIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE CHECKED
ON SITE PRIOR TI THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORKS.

* THE CONTRAGTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE TO ESTABLISH THE LOCATION, SIZE AND
LEVEL OF ALL EXISTING SERVICES PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS,

* ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS TO BE IN ACCORDAQNGE WITH THE

REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN STANDARD CODES AND THE
REGULATICNS OF THE RELEVANT BUILDING AUTHORITY

= UNLESS REQUESTED AND PRODUCED ON THE PLANS, THE BUILDER IS TO ENSURE
THAT ARTICULATION JOINTS ARE SHOWN ON THEIR ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
AND BE SATISFIED THAT THEY ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN
STANDARDS AND BUILDING CODES.

« ALL SITE SAFETY MEASURES AND WORK METHOD STATEMENTS PREPARED BY
BUILDER/SUB-CONTRACTORS ARE TO BE IMPLEMENTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
NOWORK IS TO COMMENCE UNTIL SUPERVISOR/BUILDER HAS IDENTIFIED AND
APPROPRIATELY ACTED ON ANY POTENTIAL HAZARDS.

BUILDER TO ADHEAR TO ANY GEOTECHNICAL REPORT RECOMMENDATICNS
I.. PREPARED FOR THE SITE.

. ~ ~ TT— = REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS

/ . . . D_._um_._. mOﬂPOO)dOzmO_u_~>_2<<>ﬁmz._.>zx>0.I<<m
. \\.\\\\. ./. . AN UNITS.
cur T, o o NN

* CONCRETE SPECIFICATION (F'c 28 DAYS) TO BE AS FOLLOWS: ADOPT TYPE ‘A
- MAY BE REQUIRED CEMENT WITH MAX AGGREGATE SIZE OF 20mm AND 80mm SLUMP

: AN LOCATIGN NORMAL Fc SALINE AFFECTED F'e

e /:/l/! [ AN FIERS 15 MPa 32MPa
W = T ~. ) SLAB 20 MPa 32MPa
: STRIP FOOTINGS 25 MPa 32MPa
' // » CLEAR COVER TO REINFORCEMENT TO BE AS FOLLOW:
e N N oo | Gn, | SRES | mmm
|;° &P T : ~ N SLABS & WALLS 20 30 65

- - ~ BEAMS 25 40 65
i FFL-20. /./ ™~ 101 rufb 363 COLUMNS m %0
86 FBEL=20.10 ’ —. STRIP FOOTING
e LN A - Sy ~

. e S, —
-~ - » REINFORCEMENT SYMBOLS ARE FOLLOWS:
cuTt J&. // / {N) - HOT ROLLED DEFORMED BARS (400 n)

o e : / {SL) - HARD-DRAWN WIRE REINFORCING FABRIC (450 sf)
o m_u // ./ (8) - STRUCTURAL GRADE DEFORMED BARS
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. + NO HOLES OR CHASES OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL
/ DRAWINGS ARE TO BE MADE IN CONCRETE MEMBERS WITHOUT PRIOR ENGINEERS

Nuwe
| SN

APPROVAL.

1 [ -~ NN . * CONSTRUCTION JOINTS THAT ARE NOT SHOWN SHALL BE LOGATED TO THE
: . AN APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER

* ALL REINFORCEMENT TO BE ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED IN ITS REQUIRED POSITION
AND COVER DURING PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE

* PIPES OR CONDUITS SHALL NOT BE PLACED WITHIN THE CONCRETE COVER TO
REINFORCEMENT WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER.

- . \ ./ * ALL CONCRETE TO BE MECHANICALLY VIBRATED AND SHALL BE CAREFULLY
\ - / WORKED AROUND THE REINFORCEMENT AND INTO THE CORNERS OF FORMWORK
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EARTHWORKS
& , /./ R » FOOTINGS ARE DESIGNED FOR AN ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE OF 100kPa.
_ _ _ 3 o _ Jn.w _ _ _ _ N : + PIER HOLES ARE DESIGNED FOR ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE OF 200kPa.
" * FOUNDATION MATERIAL SHALL BE APPROVED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
g * ADDITIONAL CONCRETE PIERS MAY BE REQUIRED UNDER SLAB TO EVEN BEARING
FILL O E O C Z U _Il h O O E E >_r| |_r m _/ >m \ _UE '<m << \y{ EHU _le%oZ IN SOIL AS RECOMMENDED BY AUSTRALIAN STANDARD AS 2870,
+ ADDITIONAL PIERS IN THE CUT SECTION OF BUILDING PLATFORM MAY ALSO BE
. REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE THE SAME BEARING AS PIERS IN THE FILL SECTION.
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T JTAYLOR CONSULTANTS PTY LIMITED

ABN 98 002 360 034
Consulting Civil and Structural Engineers

‘Seascape’, Suite 7, 22-26 Fisher Road, Dee Why, NSW 2099 ) czhn:umcggl?:ez:s

Telephone: 9982 7092 Fax: 9982 5898 Email: tavlor_consultants@tpg.com.au Australia

24 February 2011
CGur Ref: DMS: 14011

General Manager

Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,
Re: Stormwater Drainage Details — 34 Whale Beach Road, Avalon

With reference to the development applicétion for the above property, pleasc
find enclosed four copies of the Drainage Concept Plan No.14011-1 for your
perusal.

The plan shows the new hard surface areas of the site draining to a proposed
absorption trench system, located towards the southern end of the site. The
trench has been designed to dispose of flows associated with the critical 100yr
ARI design storm.

A small test hole was opened on-site and the underlying soil was found to be a
silty sand. Subsequently a conservative rate of stormwater absorption of 0.25
Vs/m2 was adopted as a design parameter for the absorption trench design.

Also note that a rainwater storage tank has been shown located at the north-
western comer of the propdsed dwelling. High level overflows from this
storage tank are to be connected to the absorption trench drainage system,

Should you require any further information, please contact the undersigned

Yours faithfully,
TJTAYLOR CONSULTANTS PTYLTD

D M SCHAEFER
BE (Civil) MIEAust

Clii4ot 1L.91

Directors: D ] Squire BE (Civil) MIZAust CPEng D M Schaefer BE (Civily MIEAust
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ROOE WATER ONLY TOBE GRAINED TH THE RAIMWATER STURAGE TANICS

THE BAINWATER STORAGE TANICE NEERNS 10 BE CONNERTED FOR HE-USE
AS REQUIRED BY THE OWNER

RAIMWATER STORAGE TANKS T0 BE CONFIGURED [N ACCURTANCE WITH SYONEY
WATER SPECIFICATIONS "GUIDELINES FOR RAINWATEH TANKE ON RESIDENTIAL

PROFPERTIES

PROVIOE MAINE “TOR-UR SUPPLY T0 HANWATER TANKS MAINS TOR-UF 20NE
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MATTER, AMMALS IR INGECTE
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THE TANKE MUST NOT BE INSTALLED OVER ANY MAINTENANGE & TRUCTURE Of FITTINGS
WSER BY A PUBRLIC AUTHORITY

HANWATER TAMICS ANG ASSOCIATED PLUMBING WORKS 10 BE INSTALLED AND
CONFIGURED BY A LICENSED PLUMBER  PUME TO BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED
CLECTRICIAN
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[RAINAGE & PLUMBING CODE

It IHIS DR AINAGE CONCERT PLAN HAS BEEN PREFARED FOR DA SUBMISSION TO /"
COUNCIL AND DOES NOT NECESSARILY CONTAIN ALL APRROPRIATE INFORMATION g

. ; . J
TOENABLE FOR 1SE0E TO PLUMBENRBUILIEAR FOR CONSTRUCTION CANTACT T ) - y.
TAYLOR CONSULTANTS FOR MORE INFORMATION 3/920 WEEPHOLES — T

TO RUBBLE BED Wi
RAINWA a 0TES AND SPECIFICATIONS DEEP SUMP

SCALE 120 - SCALE 1:20
| ROGE WATER ONLY 10 BE DRAINED T THE RAINWATER STORAGE TANKE

) THE RAINWATER STORAGE TANKS NEEDS 10 BE CONNECTED FOR RE-USE TYPICAL ABSORPTION TRENCH & PIT DETAIL TRANSVERSE SECTION THROUGHABSORPTION TRENCH SYSTEM
AS HEQUIRED BY THE QWNER

| s | SECTION | SECTION /2

] FAINWATER STORAGE TANKS TO BE CONFIGURED N ACCOROANCE WITH 5 ONEY
WATER SPECIFICATIONS GUIRELINES FOR KAINWATER TANICS ON RESIDENTIAL
PROFPERTIES

3 MROVIDE MAING “TORUR SUFELY TO RAINWATER TANKE  MAINS TOR-UP ZONE
TOBE BASED ON THE DAILY NON-POTABLE USAGE THAT MAY BE EXPECTED FROM THE
TANICS

4 PROVIOE A MECHANICAL PUMPING ARFANGEMENT (N SOUND=PRAOOF HOUSINGY TO FUME
SURPLIERS SPECIFICATION T0 SUIT INTENDED USAGE OF RAINWATER STORAGE DATE REVISON BY CHK

PUMPING ARRANGEMENT S MUST COMPLY WITH EPA GUIDELINES T.J. TAYLOR CONSULTANTS PTY LIMITED @

6 INLETS TO RAINWATER TANKS MUST BE SCREENED [0 PREVENT THE ENTRY OF FOREIGN fg:frﬁggg:vﬂmsmmmlﬂmnm

MATTER, ANMALS O INGECTE

e Aunasiq o )

22 Fisher Road, Dee Why, NSW 2099 Telephone: 9982 7092 Fax; 9982 5898 M ™

1 ACSIGN MUST BE AFFIXED T THE RAINWATER TANKS CLEARLY STATING THAT THE

WATER IN THE TANKS 1S HAINWA TER AND IS NOT T00BE WEED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION

B RAINWATER TANKS 10 BF PLACED ON A STRUCTURALLY ADEDUATE BASE IN e | DR A|N A GE CONECP T PL A N

ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUEACTURER & OR & TRUC TURAL ENGINEER'S DET AILS

7 THE TANES MUST NOT BE INS TALLERD OVER ANY MAINTENANCE STRUCTURE GR FITTINGS 3 LI' W H A L E B E A C H R 0 A D ' A V A L D N

USED BY A PUBLIC AUTHAORITY —

0 RAINWATER TANKS AND ASSOCIATED PLUMBING WORKKS 10 BE INGTALLED AND DRAWN CHECKED SCALE DRAWING No.

CONFIGURED Y A LICENSED PLUMBER  PUMP TOBE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED - DEEP 1100

ELECTRICIAN, L
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NOTES

EXTERNAL WALLS

¢  Timber framed walls finished off with weathertex cladding

DOORS AND WINDOWS

e  Alum. frame windows & doors

+  Weather stripping is to be provided to all external windows & doors.
INSULATION :

* External Walls R2.0
Ceiling R4.0
Roof Foil + R1.0 blanket

FLOORS
* Reinforced concrete slab
e Tiles tobathroom/ laundry
ROOFING )
®  Colorbond custom otb toofing.
STORMWATER
« Atleast 49 sam to be collected to the rainwater tank
e  Stormwater from grited drain and 1 downpipe to connect
into new absorption trench
GUTTERS AND DOWNPIPES
» Colorbond gutters and downpipes to match roofing
¢  Minimum slope of eaves and gutters 1:200
FLASHING AND CAPPINGS
« Selection and installation of metal rainwater goods refer to AS 2180
e Flash projections above the roof with two part flashings consisting of
an apron flashing & over flashing, with at least 100mm overlap.
Provide for independent movement between roof and projection.
BATHROOM/LAUNDRy
s  All waterproofing to AS 3740
* Providea guaranteed flexible waterproof membrane to all wet area
floors &shower walls to manufacturers Instructions
s Provide fibre cement sheeting to bathrooms, ensuites and laundries
TERMITE CONTROL
« To AS 3660.1
TIMBER FRAMING
+ Use treated timber where required for durability
¢ Do not use timber unsuitable for exposure to molsture in
exposed location
¢ Allworkmanship & materials shall be in accordance with
AS 1684 and 1720 as applicable
»  Provide structure bracing in accordance with AS 1684
+ Provide structure tie down In accordance with AS 1684 use
galvanised fixings where exposed t0 weather.
CONCRETE
s  All workmanship &materials shaii be in accordance with current
editions of the AS 3600 .
s Footings to be in accordance with AS 1480
«  Ali reinforcement shall conform to AS 1302, AS 1303 & AS 1304
INTERNAL LININGS
»  Provide plasterboard lining

LANDSCAPE
*  Plant at least 279.83 sgm of indigenous species

¥

SMOKE ALARMS

¢ Connect to consumer mains power & install to AS 1670.6. 1997
( Fire detection, warning control and intercom systems - systems Qmu\.q:
Installation and commissioning- Smoke Alirms)
and AS 3786- 1996 (Smoke Alarms)

WASTE MANAGEMENT

o All waste shall be taken away by trucks to a suitable landfill or
recycle depot.

e  All waste shall be covered during transportation.

+  Waste generated during construction shall be placed in steel bins &
taken away by an approved contractor to an approved land fill site

_ SITE ANALYSIS PLARGUNCE. COPRY]
_ GROUND FLOOR PLAN

_ ELEVATIONS AND SECTION

_ ELEVATIONS AND DRIVEWAY PROFILE

- SHADOW PLAN
SITE.COVERAGE CALCULATION PLAN

~SEDIMENT CONTROL™
o Afilter cloth system shall be installed to stop any sediment entering

councils stormwater system

BASIX
These plans are to be read In conjunction and _U>m
comply with the BASIX report.
BA M |
WATER .
SHOWER RATING - - Minimum 3 STAR
TAP RATING -KITCHEN, BATHROOM & L'DRY ---- -== Minimum 5 STAR
TOILET RATING Minimum 5 STAR

HOT WATER - 4.0 star gas storage system or better

COOLING SYSTEM .
Air Conditioning ducting only

B JUWITN

HEATING SYSTEMS L
Air Conditioning ducting only o

VENTILATION
Min. of 1 bathroom

KITCHEN; Individual fan, ducted to facade or roof; operation control: manuat switch on/off

LAUNDRY ; Natural ventilation only

COOKING
Gas cookrop and electric oven

DRYING AREA .
An outdoor clothes drying line to be installed as shown plan

RAINWATER TANK

- Individual fan, ducted to facade or raof. operation control: manual switch on/off

+ garden tap

A RAINWATER TANK SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3000 LITRES

GOV IO S TG Oy T

- LANDSCAPED CONCEPT PLAN
- SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL PLAN

[assossor# 20722 Cortificate ¥ 64179475 tasusd: 31-May-11 |

Thermal Parformance Spacifications
Thess are the Spen:alions 635; The DM Assessiment s Basad 1 -34dis ickxded 0 1hess SPeuiitalons valy m omer (3w nas of wilten
these Specih e, ool e SORAC3 31 o1 15 814 10t @ BUKARG A8mnt thal spaciation must gy fo A
mstarves o thal shemant for _2. Promed s ate sper ns are dekaked (0 2 Dubng element the lucaton 3nd enterr ol shomare spachragns must
be el Ekw 20 | or choarly indhcaled on redaranced socuments.

Windows  ProductiD Glass Frame Uvare SHGC AvsaM  Detot 1
Genenc 01 Single clear Auminium 23 en  Thoughou
[Skykghts — ProductiD __ Giass Frame U vakie SHGC AeaM_ Delad ]
Sgerc 01 Single Glazed Cleay Ay 732 0n As per plans

Any L and SHGC v ks et et on Certfeatis lssund amer 1 Way 2007 are accorang to HFAC Al valu-s poor Lo thts date are ANAC, ANorr 2 prouets.
may be ysed f ther 1) aluw ¢ lower 210 e SHGC vakue s leas 1han 10K ighes of lower.

External walls Consincction__ Jnaiation. Colowr - Solar sbsorptanc_Detal |
R0 Medum - SA0.475-0.7  As per plans

Internat walls Coneinction  insufation Daal
Plasterboard on Studs Nove Asparplans

1

207122 66179475

- »
THoors Corstruction_Ingulafiont Covermit Detal s Cen
o None CorpelThos s per ple ™M
Sgnaste arpelTs s pet plens Sign H@j o
! agg 31/05/11
| eitings Construction _insulation Detat o
Plasterbonrd R4 As per plans
4
{Reot Conshnchan__insulson Colowr Detait ]
Ml Dach Fod +R1.0 Batts Medium - SA0.475-0.7  As per phans
¥
[Window cover _irieenal jcvtaing Exievnal (mwnings shutiors, ek
“Hofland bhings Throughout Nona As pet plans
4 | Fhred shading  Eaves fweeah - inc. guaters. above windows) Verandahrs, Pergolas ((pe, description)
600 360 Aspe plans
Overshadowing _ Overshedowny strucfures Overshatomng ees ]

Crientation of porminal north 84 Living wem cpenta entry’ Yes Vemfated skylights. No
Terancalegory  Swbuban Living areas sepaated by doors No Open fira of urfhued gas heate No
Rocf venfilations _ Uverthated _ Slair open to hasted areas No Verted downlights No
Cross ventlaton _ Standard Srals lowndows and doors._ Yes Wl and cedng vents Na

Subfioor ventlation_On ground Exheust lons without dampers__ No

34 WHALE BEACH ROAD, AVALON!
PROPOSED SECONDARY DWELLING
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